

SLP(C)No. 1455-1456 OF 2003

ITEM No.17

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1455-1456/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2002 in OSA 388 & 389/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CLEETUS VINCENT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNIL ANAND & CO. P. LTD. & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. A.R.L.Sundarasan, Adv.
Ms. Manika Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Venkatapathy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajasekaran, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Latha Krishnamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate, takes notice for the
respondents.
No stay.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master