

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7325-7326/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2003 in OSA 69 and 70/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CLEETUS VINCENT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNIL ANAND & CO. P. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manika Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate appears and takes notice for both the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1455-1456/2003.

Insofar as the decree for specific performance of the contract is concerned, the same shall remain stayed.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that pursuant to the decree passed by the High Court, the respondents have deposited an amount of Rs.80 lakhs in the Executing Court. In view of stay of execution of decree for specific performance granted, the respondents

- 2 -

are permitted to withdraw this amount subject to undertaking that in the event of the Court directing deposit of the amount, they shall comply with the order of the Court.

Insofar as the money part of the decree is concerned, it is subject matter of SLP(C) Nos. 1455-1456/2003. On the next date of hearing the prayer for deposit of the money or putting the petitioners on terms, as the case may be, shall be considered.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master