

\224

SLP(C)No. 1455-1456 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1455-1456/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2002 in OSA 388/02 & 399/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CLEETUS VINCENT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNIL ANAND & CO. P. LTD. & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.7325-7326/2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Ms. Manika Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Lataa Krishnamurti, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in three weeks. List thereafter for directions in terms of the order dated 5th May, 2003.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master