

Ø
SLP(C)No. 1455-1456 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 4

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1455-1456/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2002 in OSA 388/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CLEETUS VINCENT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNIL ANAND & CO. P. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Directions)

With
SLP(C)No.7325-7326/2003
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. A.R.L. Sundarasam, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mrs. Manika Pandey, adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anil B. Dewan, Sr. Adv. (in 1455-1456/03)
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.(in 7325-7326)
Ms. Lataa Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Sanmuga Patro, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1455-1456/2003 & SLP(C) No. 7325-7326/2003

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

SLP(C) No. 1455-1456/2003

So far as money decree is concerned there is no stay of execution and the respondents are at liberty to execute the decree.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master